David Johnston
“

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 16 December 2019 11:31

To: David Johnston

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in
HSCB

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 10 October 2019 11:08

To: Joe Brogan

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Joe —for information to keep you in the general JH loop
p

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 10 October 2019 11:08

To: Jonathan Houston; Veronica Gillen

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: RE: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Thanks for coming back Jonathan

I'll contact Mr Hamill and advise we are working on the reply but as you know we are already well over on this and
the other ones he has submitted so your earliest reply would be appreciated

Regards

Peter

From: Jonathan Houston

Sent: 10 October 2019 11:03

To: Peter Moran; Veronica Gillen

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: RE: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Peter,

We are having some difficulty obtaining the required information and we need a further discussion with Miriam
McCarthy which may not be possible for a few days. Is it is possible to get a further extension?

Apologies

Jonathan

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 09 October 2019 13:27

To: Veronica Gillen; Jonathan Houston

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Veronica / Jonathan



Just following up on the FOI requests iro Mr Hamill as | am approaching a 2nd deadline. Have you had an
opportunity to consider these ?

Regards

Peter

From: David Johnston

Sent: 07 October 2019 13:27

To: Veronica Gillen; Jonathan Houston

Cc: Peter Moran

Subject: RE: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Veronica/Jonathan,

I’'m just following up on the below request to see where we currently are with the response? Apologies if you had
already sent something to Peter, he is out of the office today so | couldn’t double check.

We had originally sought an extension for reply from Mr Hamill for his 3 requests (this and the two referenced in the
attached) until this Friday 11", so I’'m just following up as this response may also feed into a part of FOI 1043 19.
Peter is back in the office tomorrow if there are issues etc. that need discussed.

Many thanks,

David.

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 19 September 2019 12:30

To: Veronica Gillen

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Veronica - Please see FOI request below highlighted in yellow

We have gone round the houses on this one, but Martin Hayes and Linda Mcllroy feel that this is a Commissioning
related query given the link provided by the applicant

Could you or one of you officers provide details in respect of points 1 and 2, below. In addition if you feel it would be
beneficial and add to the applicants understanding in this matter, please feel free to include any additional details
which describe the roles of the Teams captured by the request

Happy to discuss

Peter

From: Jean Frizzell

Sent: 18 September 2019 16:55
To: Peter Moran

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: RE: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Perhaps Veronica Gillen could advise you?



From: Peter Moran

Sent: 17 September 2019 11:42

To: Jean Frizzell

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Jean

I've shared the FOI request with Integrated Care and Martin Hayes and Linda are of the view that this is a matter for
Commissioning as they feel this is to do with the Networks which is referred to at the link Jimmy provided.

Is this therefore something you can assist with or should it go to Miriam for consideration

Peter

From: Jean Frizzell

Sent: 06 September 2019 11:29

To: Peter Moran

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: RE: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

No Peter not me. This would be for the Integrated Care Directorate who operate the ICPs.
Jean

From: Peter Moran

Sent: 06 September 2019 11:26

To: Jean Frizzell

Cc: David Johnston

Subject: FW: FOI 1044 19 Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Jean, is this one for yourself ?
Peter

From: Jimmy Hamill [mailto:request-600588-76e8d8a0@whatdotheyknow.com]
Sent: 30 August 2019 15:27

To: Enquiry

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Integrated Service Teams in HSCB

Dear Health and Social Care Board for Northern Ireland,
This request relates to the services commissioned within Northern Ireland by HSCB.

Extract below is from HSCB website:
http://www.hscboard.hscni.net/our-work/commissioning/

“The HSCB and PHA take forward the regional commissioning agenda through a series of integrated service teams.
All of the service teams responsible for commissioning services are comprised of HSCB and PHA staff, demonstrating
the common agenda shared by both organisations and the close working relationship with one another.”

[1] Can you provide listing of and membership of the integrated service teams in place at present?

This should include the numbers of service users & carers that form part of these teams.
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[2] Can you also indicate where each of these teams fit into the HSCB Organisational setup?
This should show the HSCB structure up to and including Director level.

Yours faithfully,

Jimmy Hamill

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
request-600588-76e8d8a0@whatdotheyknow.com

Is Enquiry.hscb@hscni.net the wrong address for Freedom of Information requests to Health and Social Care Board
for Northern Ireland? If so, please contact us using this form:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=health_and_social_care_board_for_northern_irela
nd

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright
policies:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers

For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the ICO:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-guidance-for-authorities

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's
FOIl page.




